
FAIR GROUNDS - September 24, 2011 - Race 3
MAIDEN CLAIMING - For Quarter Horse Two Year Old Fillies Claiming Price: $10,000
Three Hundred And Thirty Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (Brazos Mist - 16.572 - August 16, 2012)
Purse: $7,000
Includes: $6,000 Other Sources
Plus: $5,000 ALBSS-Accredited LA Bred Slot Supplement
Available Money: $12,000
Value of Race: $8,450 1st $3,960, 2nd $2,320, 3rd $726, 4th $696, 5th $348, 6th $80, 7th $80, 8th $80, 9th $80, 10th $80
Wind Speed: 10 Wind Direction: Cross
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 1:34 Start: Good for all Timer: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start Str1 Str Fin Odds Ind. Time Sp. In. Comments
27May11 3DED8

22May11 3DED5

27May11 3DED7

9Sep11 6FG6

29May11 1DED10

5Jun11 7DED8

30Jun11 3DED5

9Jun11 8DED6

11Jun11 5DED4

---

4
5
8
3
7
9
1

10
6
2

Zoomin Zoe (Lavergne, Danny)
Zowee (Beaty, Dale)
Shopaholic Sister (Ramirez, J.)
I Want to Dash Fast (Lujan, Alfonso)
Diamond Ts Identity (Hamilton, John)
Cb Oak Tree Queen (Alvarez, David)
Toasting Thrutraffic (Cox, Eddie)
Flare to the Finish (Jerman, Jeff)
Six Gun Cheetah (Deschamp, Jarrod)
Stinson On Stiltz (Watson, Donald)

124
124
126
125
125
122
124
126
126
124

L
L
L b
L bf
L b
bf
L
L b
L b
L bf

4
5
8
3
7
9
1

10
6
2

2
6
5
3
1
7
4
8
10
9

2Head

1Head

4Head

3Head

5Head

71/2

61/2

81/2

9Head

10

2Head

1Head

31/2

41/2

61/2

71

51/2

81/2

91/2

10

1Head

21/2

31 1/4

41

5Nose

6Head

72

81/2

9Neck

10

2.80*
15.90
3.20
3.80

24.90
8.50

24.60
19.20
5.50

15.70

17.009
17.037
17.126
17.335
17.499
17.505
17.528
17.860
17.947
17.992

95
94
91
85
80
80
79
69
67
65

outfinished foe
outfinished
late effort
weakened late
bmpd foe, late try
no factor
bmpd, weakened
no threat
bumped start
brk in, bmpd foe

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Zoomin Zoe, Bay Filly, by Zoomin for Bux out of Shakin Janie, by Royal Shake Em. Foaled Feb 26, 2009 in Texas.
Breeder: Kathryn J Gilliam. Winning Owner: Jobaya Foreman

Claiming Prices: 4 - Zoomin Zoe: $10,000; 5 - Zowee: $10,000; 8 - Shopaholic Sister: $10,000; 3 - I Want to Dash Fast: $10,000; 7 -
Diamond Ts Identity: $10,000; 9 - Cb Oak Tree Queen: $10,000; 1 - Toasting Thrutraffic: $10,000; 10 - Flare to the
Finish: $10,000; 6 - Six Gun Cheetah: $10,000; 2 - Stinson On Stiltz: $10,000;

Total WPS Pool: $4,984
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

4 Zoomin Zoe 7.60 4.80 3.80
5 Zowee 13.80 5.80
8 Shopaholic Sister 3.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Pick 3 9-7-4 (3 correct) 102.60 479
$2.00 Exacta 4-5 77.40 5,073
$2.00 Superfecta 4-5-8-3 1,588.00 2,858
$2.00 Trifecta 4-5-8 453.80 3,329

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start Str1 Str Fin

4 Zoomin Zoe 2 2Head 2Head 1Head

5 Zowee 6 1Head 1Head 2Head

8 Shopaholic Sister 5 4Neck 3Head 31/2

3 I Want to Dash Fast 3 3Head 43/4 41 3/4

7 Diamond Ts Identity 1 51/2 61 3/4 52 3/4

9 Cb Oak Tree Queen 7 71 72 1/4 63

1 Toasting Thrutraffic 4 61/2 51 1/4 73

10 Flare to the Finish 8 81 1/2 83 1/4 85

6 Six Gun Cheetah 10 92 93 3/4 95 1/2

2 Stinson On Stiltz 9 102 104 1/4 105 3/4

Trainers: 4 - Roberts, Sr., Kenneth; 5 - Laws, Arlene; 8 - Taylor, M.; 3 - Tristan, Guadalupe; 7 - Bitar, Imad; 9 - Weeks, Kenneth; 1 - Orozco, Orlando; 10 -
Hebert, Randy; 6 - Calais, Jr., Phillip; 2 - Smith, John

Owners: 4 -Jobaya Foreman; 5 -Arlene Laws; 8 - Hogue, Kimberly and Herman; 3 -Felipe Barron; 7 -Jose A. Garcia; 9 - Weeks, Donna and Kenneth; 1
-Luis Martinez; 10 - Hebert, Kellie and Randy; 6 -Terry Wayne Chavis; 2 -Amy Faul;

Footnotes
ZOOMIN ZOE dueled, outfinished foe. ZOWEE outfinished. SHOPAHOLIC SISTER late effort. I WANT TO DASH FAST weakened late. DIAMOND TS
IDENTITY broke in, bumped foe, late try. CB OAK TREE QUEEN no factor. TOASTING THRUTRAFFIC bumped start, weakened. FLARE TO THE FINISH
no threat. SIX GUN CHEETAH bumped start. STINSON ON STILTZ broke in, bumped foe, outrun.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=FG&CY=USA&DATE=09/24/2011&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=FG&CY=USA&DATE=09/24/2011&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR

