FAIR GROUNDS - September 24, 2011 - Race 3

MAIDEN CLAIMING - For Quarter Horse Two Year Old Fillies Claiming Price: \$10,000

Three Hundred And Thirty Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (Brazos Mist - 16.572 - August 16, 2012)

Purse: \$7,000

Includes: \$6,000 Other Sources

Plus: \$5,000 ALBSS-Accredited LA Bred Slot Supplement

Available Money: \$12,000

Value of Race: \$8,450 1st \$3,960, 2nd \$2,320, 3rd \$726, 4th \$696, 5th \$348, 6th \$80, 7th \$80, 8th \$80, 9th \$80, 10th \$80

Wind Speed: 10 Wind Direction: Cross

Weather: Clear Track: Fast

Off at: 1:34 Start: Good for all Timer: Electronic



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	Str1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
27May11 ³ DED ⁸	4	Zoomin Zoe (Lavergne, Danny)	124	L	4	2	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	2.80*	17.009	95	outfinished foe
22May11 ³ DED ⁵	5	Zowee (Beaty, Dale)	124	L	5	6	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}	15.90	17.037	94	outfinished
27May11 ³ DED ⁷	8	Shopaholic Sister (Ramirez, J.)	126	Lb	8	5	4 ^{Head}	3 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1 1/4}	3.20	17.126	91	late effort
9Sep11 ⁶ FG ⁶	3	I Want to Dash Fast (Lujan, Alfonso)	125	L bf	3	3	3 ^{Head}	4 ^{1/2}	4 ¹	3.80	17.335	85	weakened late
29May11 ¹ DED ¹⁰	7	Diamond Ts Identity (Hamilton, John)	125	Lb	7	1	5 ^{Head}	6 ^{1/2}	5 ^{Nose}	24.90	17.499	80	bmpd foe, late try
5Jun11 ⁷ DED ⁸	9	Cb Oak Tree Queen (Alvarez, David)	122	bf	9	7	7 ^{1/2}	7 ¹	6 ^{Head}	8.50	17.505	80	no factor
30Jun11 ³ DED ⁵	1	Toasting Thrutraffic (Cox, Eddie)	124	L	1	4	6 ^{1/2}	5 ^{1/2}	7 ²	24.60	17.528	79	bmpd, weakened
9Jun11 8DED6	10	Flare to the Finish (Jerman, Jeff)	126	Lb	10	8	8 ^{1/2}	8 ^{1/2}	8 ^{1/2}	19.20	17.860	69	no threat
11Jun11 ⁵ DED ⁴	6	Six Gun Cheetah (Deschamp, Jarrod)	126	Lb	6	10	9 ^{Head}	9 ^{1/2}	9 ^{Neck}	5.50	17.947	67	bumped start
	2	Stinson On Stiltz (Watson, Donald)	124	L bf	2	9	10	10	10	15.70	17.992	65	brk in, bmpd foe

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Zoomin Zoe, Bay Filly, by Zoomin for Bux out of Shakin Janie, by Royal Shake Em. Foaled Feb 26, 2009 in Texas.

Breeder: Kathryn J Gilliam. Winning Owner: Jobaya Foreman

Claiming Prices: 4 - Zoomin Zoe: \$10,000; 5 - Zowee: \$10,000; 8 - Shopaholic Sister: \$10,000; 3 - I Want to Dash Fast: \$10,000; 7 -

Diamond Ts Identity: \$10,000; 9 - Cb Oak Tree Queen: \$10,000; 1 - Toasting Thrutraffic: \$10,000; 10 - Flare to the

Finish: \$10,000; 6 - Six Gun Cheetah: \$10,000; 2 - Stinson On Stiltz: \$10,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$4,984

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Zoomin Zoe	7.60	4.80	3.80	\$2.00 Pick 3	9-7-4 (3 correct)	102.60	479
5	Zowee		13.80	5.80	\$2.00 Exacta	4-5 [*]	77.40	5,073
8	Shopaholic Sister			3.20	\$2.00 Superfecta	4-5-8-3	1,588.00	2,858
	·				\$2.00 Trifecta	4-5-8	453.80	3 320

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Fast Ferformance Running Line Freview									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	Str1	Str	Fin				
4	Zoomin Zoe	2	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}				
5	Zowee	6	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}				
8	Shopaholic Sister	5	4 ^{Neck}	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{1/2}				
3	I Want to Dash Fast	3	3 ^{Head}	4 ^{3/4}	4 ^{1 3/4}				
7	Diamond Ts Identity	1	5 ^{1/2}	6 ^{1 3/4}	5 ^{2 3/4}				
9	Cb Oak Tree Queen	7	7 ¹	7 ^{2 1/4}	6 ³				
1	Toasting Thrutraffic	4	6 ^{1/2}	5 ^{1 1/4}	7 ³				
10	Flare to the Finish	8	8 ^{1 1/2}	8 ^{3 1/4}	8 ⁵				
6	Six Gun Cheetah	10	9 ²	9 ^{3 3/4}	9 ^{5 1/2}				
2	Stinson On Stiltz	9	10 ²	10 ^{4 1/4}	10 ^{5 3/4}				

Trainers: 4 - Roberts, Sr., Kenneth; 5 - Laws, Arlene; 8 - Taylor, M.; 3 - Tristan, Guadalupe; 7 - Bitar, Imad; 9 - Weeks, Kenneth; 1 - Orozco, Orlando; 10 -

Hebert, Randy; 6 - Calais, Jr., Phillip; 2 - Smith, John

Owners: 4 - Jobaya Foreman; 5 - Arlene Laws; 8 - Hogue, Kimberly and Herman; 3 - Felipe Barron; 7 - Jose A. Garcia; 9 - Weeks, Donna and Kenneth; 1

-Luis Martinez; 10 - Hebert, Kellie and Randy; 6 -Terry Wayne Chavis; 2 -Amy Faul;

Footnotes

ZOOMIN ZOE dueled, outfinished foe. ZOWEE outfinished. SHOPAHOLIC SISTER late effort. I WANT TO DASH FAST weakened late. DIAMOND TS IDENTITY broke in, bumped foe, late try. CB OAK TREE QUEEN no factor. TOASTING THRUTRAFFIC bumped start, weakened. FLARE TO THE FINISH no threat. SIX GUN CHEETAH bumped start. STINSON ON STILTZ broke in, bumped foe, outrun.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.